

# Parkview School District

106 W. Church Street – P.O. Box 250  
Orfordville, WI 53576

---

**BOARD OF EDUCATION  
POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING  
FEBRUARY 29, 2012  
PARKVIEW JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL - Little Theater**

## **Minutes**

**Present:** Elizabeth Brockwell, Troy Knudson

**Absent:** Clay Hammes

**Others in Attendance:** Steve Lutzke, Patrick Miller, Bill Trow

### **1.0 MEETING CALLED TO ORDER**

5:30 P.M.

### **2.0 DISCUSS PROPOSED/REVISED SERIES 400 POLICIES**

2.01 443.41 – AODA Enforcement Policy (Replace with 443.4-Rule)

- Tabled to allow administration to further review the policy

2.02 443.42 – Student Searches (Chg'd to 446)

- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading with the following changes:
  - Line 2, second sentence, change to read- “The school principal or designee retains
  - Line 6, add the following to the end of the sentence- “or items.”

2.03 453.3 - Communicable Diseases (NEW – Replaces 453.31)

- Tabled to allow administration to further review the policy

2.04 453.31 – Communicable Diseases – Students (Recommended for Deletion)

- Tabled to allow administration to further review the policy

2.05 453.4-Exhibit – Medication Administration Incident Report (Replaces 453.6)

- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading.

2.06 453.6 – Missing Medication and Medication Errors (Recommended for Deletion)

- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading.

2.07 454 – Reporting of Child Abuse/Neglect (New)

- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading.

- 2.08 454 – Student Maltreatment Policy (Title Chg'd / Number Chg'd to 454.4-Rule)
- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading.
- 2.09 455.1 – Safety Patrols (Chg'd to 455.4)
- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading.
- 2.10 455.2 – Supervision of Students (Chg'd to 455.1)
- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading with the following changes:
    - First paragraph after the bullets-Change “this supervision” to “to supervise”
    - Paragraph that starts “Bus Drivers,” second sentence-Delete “administration” and replace with “terminal manager who will report serious or repeated misconduct to the building principal”
- 2.11 455.2 – Student Motor Vehicle Use – (Replaces 455.3)
- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading with the following changes:
    - Second line of the policy-Change “police department” to “law enforcement agency”
- 2.12 455.2-Rule – Procedures for Student Motor Vehicle Use (Replaces 455.3-Rule)
- The committee accepted the proposed changes and recommended the policy for a first reading with the following changes:
    - Delete all of bullet point #1
    - Re-number 2-6
    - Last line of the policy- Change “police department” to “law enforcement agency”
- 2.13 455.3 – Student Automobile Use (Recommended for Deletion – Replace with 455.2)
- The committee recommended this policy for deletion
- 2.14 455.3-Rule – Guidelines for Student Automobile Use (Recommended for Deletion – Replace with 455.2-Rule)
- The committee recommended this policy for deletion

### **3.0 DISCUSS OTHER POLICY CONCERNS**

### **4.0 SET DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING**

A new meeting was not set

### **5.0 ADJOURN**

5:47 P.M.